STATESOF JERSEY ORDER PAPER
Tuesday 11th September 2007
SUPPLEMENTARY

TABLING OF SUBORDINATE ENACTMENTS
(Explanatory note attached)

Lodging Houses (General Provisions) (Amendment No. 13) (Jersey) Order 2007
Minister for Housing.

DOCUMENTSPRESENTED OR LAID

Goods and Services Tax: price marking legidation (P.99/2007) — comments.
Presented: 11th September 2007.
Minister for Treasury and Resour ces.

Jersey OperaHouse Limited: report.
Presented: 10th September 2007.
Comptroller and Auditor General.

Meetings of the Statesin 2008.
Presented: 11th September 2007.
Privileges and Procedures Committee.

Design of Homes.
Presented: 11th September 2007.
Environment Scrutiny Panel.

NOTIFICATION OF LODGED PROPOSITIONS

Draft High Hedges (Jersey) Law 200- (P.51/2007): second amendments.
Lodged: 11th September 2007.
Minister for Planning and Environment.

Draft Income Support (Jersey) Regulations 200- (P.90/2007): amendments.
Lodged: 11th September 2007.
Minister for Social Security.

Draft Marriage and Civil Status (Amendment) (Jersey) Law 200-.
Lodged: 7th September 2007.
Minister for Home Affairs.

Draft Goods and Services Tax (Jersey) Law 2007 (Appointed Day) Act 200-.
Lodged: 11th September 2007.
Minister for Treasury and Resour ces.

R& 0.107/2007.

P.99/2007. Com.

R.86/2007.

R.87/2007.

S.R.15/2007.

P.51/2007. Amd.

)

P.90/2007. Amd.

P.120/2007.

P.121/2007.



Draft Goods and Services Tax (Jersey) Regulations 200-. P.122/2007.
Lodged: 11th September 2007.
Minister for Treasury and Resour ces.

Fiscal Panel: appointment of Members. P.123/2007.
Lodged: 11th September 2007.
Minister for Treasury and Resour ces.

M.N. DE LA HAYE
Greffier of the States
10th September 2007



Explanatory Noteregarding subor dinate legislation tabled at this meeting.

(Seeltem B)
R& 0.107/2007

This Order increases the fee payable for registration of alodging house by 5%, being from £10.93, multiplied by
the maximum number of proposed lodgers, to £11.48, multiplied by that number. The increase takes effect on 1st

December 2007.
The Order was made on 5th September 2007 and comes into force on 1st December 2007.



